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FAE AQ1210&7%! 14
FAg
OTDR
i< g
BS AQ1210A  [AQ1215A [AQ1210E AQ1215E AQ1215F AQ1216F | AQ1210D
A (hm)® 1310+20/1550+20 1310+20/ 1310+20/ 1310+20/ 1310£20/ | 1310+20/1550%20,
1550+20. 1550%20. 1550£20. 1550%20. | 850+ 15/1300%30
1625+10 1625420 1650£5 1650%20
KimOxkE 1 2 (ImE2: 1625nm, B&1NEKES) | 2 (ImE2: 1650nm, B&1-MERES) | 2 (IRE2: 850/1300nm)
ERYLT SM (ITU-T G.652) (1310/1550/1625/1650nm). GI (50/125um)FGl (62.5/125um) (850/1300nm)
PE RSB (km) 0.1 ~ 256 0.1 ~512 0.1~ 256 0.1~512 0.1~ 256.0.1 ~ 100
BX3E(ns) 5~20000 |3~20000 |5~ 20000 3 ~ 20000 5 ~ 20000,
3 ~ 1000/3 ~ 5000
EHEX(m)"® 0.75 0.5 0.75 0.5 0.75.0.5
RHEX(m) 2 4 2.5 4 25 4.2.5
PONE[X(m) 8 35 30 35 30 35.—
ENASEE (dB) 4 37/35 42/40 37/35.35 42/40.39 \ 42/40.37 \ 42/40.40 | 37/35.25/27
PHEMEFEE ° +0.05dB/dB | £0.03dB/dB | £0.05dB/dB | +0.03dB/dB +0.05dB/dB
EIRFFENEFEE +2dB
BARE ST - 1 = ] _ \ _ [<r150Bm(tesonm) | — | _
KEEDEE B %256000
PES piE B/)\5cm ‘ &/\2cm ‘ &/\5cm ‘ B/)\2cm ‘ B/)\5em. 2cm
AN B = JKFEHh: 1cm, EEH: 0.001dB
BRI m. km. mile. kft
ERENSRE + (0.75 m+UEBIEE X 2 X 105+ KIEDIHEK)
BHSI=R 1.30000 ~ 1.79999 (4 #{&0.00001)
FeiEERSR SC/FG/LC/SC Angled-PC (1310/1550/1625/1650nm). SC/FC/LC (850/1300nm)
OTDRIjEE | WEMA PR RS RAE. BURIRFE A B M RIBM IR RAE. dB/km
baxiid SEE DT B LD T, BILLE B DT XIB DM B EISEAHEER BT/ KB IT. LT mE NI GE )
HithiThak SHAAME S E R TIESTRIBHL S BEFERE DT ITAZIT B WebhR 55 28 4 AiRR. ek AP B R EE
FtRIhEE W= -3dBm=1dB (1310/1550/1625/1650nm). >-20dBm (850/1300nm)
MHIhEREM +0.05dB (1310/1550nm). +0.15dB (1625/1650/850/1300nm)
%R CW. 270Hz. 1kHz. 2kHz (1310/1550/1625/1650nm), CW. 270Hz (850/1300nm)
byt ey {m| OTDRiHO
P el Class 1M (EN 60825-1: 2007.GB 7247.1-2012), Class 1 (EN 60825-1: 2014) (1300/1310/1550/1625/1650nm),
Class 3R (IEC 60825-1: 2007.GB 7247.1-2012.EN 60825-1: 2014) (850nm)
BTRR® 5.7ETFATFT LCD (DR 640X480, & ST AR AER)
#0 USB 2.0 type-A X 2: USBAZ Bl HEAIQMIRL B LLANGEC S TLLANISACES
USB 2.0 type-C X 1: DCEEIR. T7fi&. Ii2iEH|
IR =iE PIEB: >10005 4, SNER: USBTEfE
XS {#R7%: SOR.CSV.SET.SMP.BMP. JPG. &  1%EX: SOR.SET.SMP
HERER USB{#E(Type-C), DC 5V £5%, FRASA
Bt KA REVEBM
R{ERTE): >10/)\BY (Telcordia GR-196-CORE Issue 2, 2010698), FtHAYa): 5/ \BI(RARTE)
FIRE M BIEEE: -10 ~ 50°C (BBith58EERT10 ~ 35°0), 121EEE: 5 ~ 90%RH (IERLL), FAERE: -20 ~ 60°C, 7FEEE: 0 ~ 90%RH (JE
ER4E), /81K 4000m, FrARAIER: IP51°12
EMC™ =5 EN 61326-1 Class A.EN 55011 Class A Group1
HILE EN 61326-1 Table2
HAREIRE™ EN 60825-1: 2014.IEC 60825-1: 2007.GB 7247.1-2012.FDA 21CFR1040.10#11040.11
IR AR EN 50581
R £9210mm (W) X 148mm (H) X 69mm (D) (R EiEZR HER5))
= £1kg (Z i)
*1: B/ INBKEE, BIRHRE: 5508 (850/1300nmBY>400B), BHFETE: 1.5, (R F RIS EET *5: £0,0508 (/JﬂJgddBE’JL %%ET)

1.5dBo

*2: BXBE: 10ns, BHTSIER: 1.6, FAEGT KR EAEN £0.56dBZ Mo X FSMF, 1310nmiE K, []
RARFE: 255dB0 X FMMF, 850nmif 1, [BIFIRFE: >400B.

*3: BXEE: 100ns (AQ1210A/AQ1210E/AQ1210D), 50ns (AQ1215A/AQ1215E/AQ1215F/AQ1216F), 3§
£1310nm, H#E913dBIYIER S 4F, R 3234%850/1300nm

*4: BX3E: 20000ns, EETIE): 3538, SNR = 1, fEFSC/APCIE23M1£0.5dB, MMF 850/1300nm
BYAYBKEE: 500ns (850nm)/1000ns (1300nm), MR a]: 353, SNR = 1, GI50,

*8: /\ko

*0: LCDARE B & — R el B A5 % (<0.002%, BRGB). XN ZHRIE, 1
*10: 2RI B BRI F BRI, KRS TR BANREE2RIE,
1 IR FI R RS

2 B AFOE L.

FLUER
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AQ1210&7!

FEIhE 1t spm. /HPM. /P FITHEERE TN (&£ RE e 1h=s1) (/PC)

&A%

*1: 591300 ~ 1600nm

5iE g *2: GW, 1310%2nm (1R, BT, PONSK
B HRAE(/SPM) BIE(HPM) PON (/PPM) ThEAE MK (PC) KIS0, | gfng*—;;% nﬂ;@%ﬁ 550nm)
>y I\ s 1, 481 =1
RKIgE 800 ~ 1700nm 800 ~ 1700nm 1310/1490/1550nm 1310/1490/1550/ (-10dBm), SM (TU-T G.652), FC/PCiE:
1625/1650nm %, WKIRE: WK KL0.5nm, FEE
- - BEENEAESERLIN%)
IhEERE CW  |-70 ~ +10dBm -50 ~ +27dBm ! -70 ~ +10dBm (1310/1490nm) -50 ~ -5dBm™ *3: OTDRIE O, FEAFIHO2
-50 ~ +27dBm (1550nm) *4: CW, BRAIAIIZ: 0dBm (1mW)
. *6: CW, 1310£2nm, 3EF: <10nm, ATD
CHOP | -70 ~ +7dBm -50 ~ +24dBm — — : 1004W (-10dBm), SM (ITU-T G.652),
1R 0.5nW 50nW 0.5nW (-63dBm, 1310nm) FOPCERE, HENE NEHE @
(-63dBm, 1310nm) | (-43dBm, 1310nm) | 50nW (-43dBm, 1550nm) - T AERREELRRRSTY
THERE 2 <+5% <+0.5dB +0.5dB°
ERNTF SM (ITU-T G.652). Gl (50/125um) SM (ITU-T G.652)
R 0.01dB
INE BB #83¢: dBm. mW. uW. nW, 1834: dB
PSR R CW. 270Hz. 1kHz. 2kHz
Ty 1.10.50.100% _
BIBRTE X100 MU 21000 XX )
WIBIER IER(EFR: 0.5.1.2.5.10s, #iEE: 10 ~ 1000
FeiEiERS SC.FC.®2.5mmEEIF. ®1.26mmEBIF
I8 EhiRFENE, ZRENE -
VISIBLE LASER RADIATION CLASS 1LASER PRODUCT l
R AVOID DIRECT EYE EXPOSURE I (EN60825-1:2014)
=] m ~ CLASS 3R LASER PRODUCT
TL *'E(NLS) %glaﬁm% INVISIBLE LASER RADIATION
28 e e p— | o0
8.3 650+20nm MAX OUTPUT 5m CLASS 1M LASER PRODUCT
WAVELENGTH 650+20nm ngaﬁmm R
e IhE -3dBmMZEA(IE1E) L ESEDURATIONTCW I s
yEE] 44
ﬂfﬁ”ﬁiﬁ CW. CHOP (‘)]2HZ) VLS Complies with 21 CFR 1040.10 and
sz 1040.11 except for deviations pursuant to
FeERER ®2.5mmE /B Laser Notice No.50, dated June 24, 2007
LR Class 3R (IEC 60825-1; 2007, EN 60825-1; 2014 GB 7247.1-2012) B0 Mo S

BT RIS EIREE, SNFEAISHREH R R23C L 2CHHFENRE, BFATR T30 .

OTDR

INVISIBLE LASER RADIATION
AAVOID DIRECT EYE EXPOSURE  je 2 iRAS =2/ 2887
CLASS 3R 3REHHAFT

(EN 60625 1:2007, 6B 7247.1-2012)

MAX OUTPUT WAVELENGTH PULSE DURATION
850+30nm =1ps

s pabe pa
9 I\ im OTDR (850nm)
1 HEFEAFX 11 REAL TIME$%
2 FEERIETRT 12 LCD
3 ESC# 13 CEUSBIKO
4 SETUPE 14 ARlUSBIRO
5 MENU§ 15 OTDRIiFx(Port 2)
6 ENTER§# 16 OTDRI#EO(Port 1)
7 HEE 17 OPMimOIGER)
8 nEHE 18 VLSumOGE)

9 BIERAT

10 AVGHE




B SIS

B (5B E)

AQ1210A 2WL 1310/1550nm 37/35dB AQ7933 AQ793HEIH
AQ1215A 2WL 1310/1550nm 42/40dB spo1 e <
AQ1210E 3WL 1310/1550, 1625nm 37/35, 350B sco1 @A, 20D T
AQ1215E 3WL 1310/1550, 1625nm 42/40, 39dB ! 735051 [ ibratsiaal
AQ1215F 3WL 1310/1550, 1650nm 42/40, 37dB FsT samEmeme T
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